

¢
ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.13

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6399/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 03/11/2009 in CRLA No.
510/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

B.H.THIMMAPPA @ DASARA THIMMAPPA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail)

Date: 17/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Malviya, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Kr. Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

The appellant is ordered to be released on
bail in the sum of Rs.15,000/- with one surety for
the like amount to the satisfaction of the trial
court.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master