

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1795/2010

B.H.THIMMAPPA @ DASARA THIMMAPPA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

IA No. 41761/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 28-01-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Parikshith Maliye, Adv.  
Mr. Shreyas Shanth Mahale, Adv.  
Ms. Panchami Mahale, Adv.  
Ms. Anuradha Bhat, Adv.  
Mr. Harisha S.r., AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Sanchit Garga, AOR  
Mr. Kunal Rana, Adv.  
Mr. Shashwat Jaiswal, Adv.  
Mr. Bhanu Pratap Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant, Mr. Rajesh Mahale, submits that the Trial Court Records have not been provided. As per office report, records are in the process of scanning.

Let the records be provided to learned counsel for the parties immediately upon the scanning process been completed. The same shall also be uploaded at the earliest.

List this appeal after three weeks.

**(SONIA BHASIN)**  
**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR-CUM-PS**

**(RANJANA SHAILEY)**  
**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**